exidegroup.com
1
Sonnenschein A600
Technical data sheet
Technical features:
•	 Very low gassing due to internal gas recombination
•	 Nominal capacity 100-3286 Ah C10
•	� Design life: 15 years for 6/12 V blocks and 20 years for

Terminal Pole
pairs
V
C10 1.80 Vpc
20 °C (l) (w) (h1) (h2)*
approx.
kg mOhm A
Ah max.
mm
max.
mm
max.
mm
max.
mm
A602/225 NGA6020225HS0FA 4 OPzV 2001 2 224 105 208 357 399 17.4 0.95 2200 F-M8 1
A602/280 NGA6020280HS0FA 5 OPzV 2501 2 280 126 208 357 399 22.0 0.79 2700 F-M8 1
A602/335 NGA6020335HS0FA 6 OPzV 3001 2 337 147 208 357 399 25.0 0.61 3350 F-M8 1
A602/415 NGA6020415HS0FA 5 OPzV 3501 2 416 126 208 473 515 30.0 0.62 3300 F-M8 1
A602/500 NGA6020500HS0FA 6 OPzV 4201 2 499 147 208 473 515 35.0 0.53 3950 F-M8 1
A602/580 NGA6020580HS0FA 7 OPzV 4901 2 582 168 208 473 515 39.0 0.47 4400 F-M8 1
A602/750 NGA6020750HS0FA  6 OPzV 6001 2 748 147 208 648 690 49.0 0.48 4300 F-M8 1
A602/1010 NGA6021010HS0FA 8 OPzV 8001 2 998 212 193 648 690 66.0 0.38 4850 F-M8 2
A602/1250 NGA6021250HS0FA 10 OPzV 10001 2 1248 212 235 648 690 80.0 0.33 6250 F-M8 2
A602/1510 NGA6021510HS0FA 12 OPzV 12001 2 1497 212 277 648 690 95.0 0.29 7850 F-M8 2
A602/1650C NGA6021650HS0FA 12 OPzV 15001 2 1643 212 277 717 759 106 0.23 9000 F-M8 2
A602/2200 NGA6022200HS0FA 16 OPzV 20001 2 2190 216 400 775 816 149 0.19 10750 F-M8 3
A602/2740 NGA6022740HS0FA 20 OPzV 25001 2 2738 214 489 774 816 190 0.16 13400 F-M8 4
A602/3300 NGA6023300HS0FA 24 OPzV 30001 2 3286 214 578 774 816 238 0.13 16100 F-M8 4
A606/200 NGA6060200HS0FC 6V 4 OPzV 2002 6 200 272 206 323 347 45.7 2.71 1707 F-M8 1
A606/300 NGA6060300HS0FC 6V 6 OPzV 3002 6 300 380 206 323 347 65.4 1.90 2614 F-M8 1
A612/100 NGA6120100HS0FC 12V 2 OPzV 1002 12 100 272 206 323 347 46.2 9.68 1934 F-M8 1
A612/150 NGA6120150HS0FC 12V 3 OPzV 1502 12 150 380 206 323 347 66.9 6.43 2896 F-M8 1
Technical characteristics and data
exidegroup.com

A602/2200 NGA6022200HS0FA 832 817 793 632 520 437 313 223 185
A602/2740 NGA6022740HS0FA 1040 1022 992 790 650 547 391 278 231
A602/3300 NGA6023300HS0FA 1248 1226 1190 948 780 656 469 334 277
1.85 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
A602/225 NGA6020225HS0FA 194 171 137 90.0 68.1 52.0 36.3 25.2 21.3
A602/280 NGA6020280HS0FA 243 214 171 113 85.1 65.0 45.4 31.5 26.6
A602/335 NGA6020335HS0FA 291 257 206 135 102 78.0 54.5 37.8 32.0
A602/415 NGA6020415HS0FA 332 308 249 176 124 101 71.3 49.1 40.0
A602/500 NGA6020500HS0FA 398 370 299 211 149 121 85.6 58.9 48.5
A602/580 NGA6020580HS0FA 465 431 349 246 174 141 100 68.7 56.6
A602/750 NGA6020750HS0FA 389 368 336 269 202 165 119 82.1 67.6
A602/1010 NGA6021010HS0FA 519 491 448 359 269 220 159 109 90.1
A602/1250 NGA6021250HS0FA 648 613 560 448 337 275 199 137 113
A602/1510 NGA6021510HS0FA 701 701 672 538 404 330 238 164 135
A602/1650C NGA6021650HS0FA 702 702 683 597 431 339 252 181 150
A602/2200 NGA6022200HS0FA 1031 972 864 680 555 463 335 241 200
A602/2740 NGA6022740HS0FA 1288 1215 1080 850 693 578 419 302 249
A602/3300 NGA6023300HS0FA 1546 1458 1296 1020 832 694 503 362 299
exidegroup.com
5

A602/2200 NGA6022200HS0FA 1123 1077 944 733 589 497 358 254 210
A602/2740 NGA6022740HS0FA 1403 1347 1180 917 737 622 447 317 262
A602/3300 NGA6023300HS0FA 1684 1616 1416 1100 884 746 537 381 314
1.83 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
Sonnenschein A600
Constant current discharge / cells
1.80 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
A602/225 NGA6020225HS0FA 232 196 162 106 75.6 58.0 39.2 26.6 22.4
A602/280 NGA6020280HS0FA 290 245 203 133 94.5 72.5 49.0 33.3 28.0
A602/335 NGA6020335HS0FA 348 294 243 159 113 87.0 58.8 39.9 33.7
A602/415 NGA6020415HS0FA 397 364 280 201 135 107 75.1 50.8 41.6
A602/500 NGA6020500HS0FA 476 437 336 241 162 128 90.1 61.0 49.9
A602/580 NGA6020580HS0FA 556 510 392 281 189 149 105 71.1 58.2
A602/750 NGA6020750HS0FA 478 458 388 314 228 182 131 90.5 74.8
A602/1010 NGA6021010HS0FA 637 611 517 419 304 243 175 121 99.8
A602/1250 NGA6021250HS0FA 797 763 647 523 380 303 218 151 125
A602/1510 NGA6021510HS0FA 858 858 776 628 456 364 262 181 150
A602/1650C NGA6021650HS0FA 859 859 808 694 526 410 287 199 164
A602/2200 NGA6022200HS0FA 1279 1197 1076 863 657 531 378 266 219
A602/2740 NGA6022740HS0FA 1598 1497 1345 1078 822 663 473 332 274
A602/3300 NGA6023300HS0FA 1918 1796 1614 1294 986 796 567 399 329
1.75 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
A602/225 NGA6020225HS0FA 265 229 182 115 79.9 60.3 39.8 27.0 22.6
A602/280 NGA6020280HS0FA 331 286 228 144 100 75.4 49.8 33.8 28.3
A602/335 NGA6020335HS0FA 398 344 273 173 120 90.5 59.7 40.5 33.9
A602/415 NGA6020415HS0FA 423 389 300 215 139 109 76.6 51.8 42.6
A602/500 NGA6020500HS0FA 508 467 360 258 167 131 91.9 62.2 51.1
A602/580 NGA6020580HS0FA 592 545 420 301 195 153 107 72.5 59.6
A602/750 NGA6020750HS0FA 561 534 463 354 240 190 135 92.2 75.9
A602/1010 NGA6021010HS0FA 748 712 617 472 320 253 180 123 101
A602/1250 NGA6021250HS0FA 935 890 772 590 400 317 225 154 127
A602/1510 NGA6021510HS0FA 1048 1048 926 708 480 380 269 184 152
A602/1650C NGA6021650HS0FA 1049 1049 982 777 585 452 309 209 172
A602/2200 NGA6022200HS0FA 1356 1313 1237 1012 712 567 397 278 229
A602/2740 NGA6022740HS0FA 1695 1642 1547 1265 890 708 496 348 287
A602/3300 NGA6023300HS0FA 2034 1970 1856 1518 1068 850 596 418 344
exidegroup.com
6
Type Part number 10 min 15 min 30 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 5 h 8 h 10 h
A602/225 NGA6020225HS0FA 290 258 201 120 81.6 60.8 40.2 27.3 22.7
A602/280 NGA6020280HS0FA 363 323 251 150 102 76.0 50.3 34.1 28.4
A602/335 NGA6020335HS0FA 435 387 302 180 122 91.2 60.3 41.0 34.1
A602/415 NGA6020415HS0FA 468 425 334 220 142 111 78.2 52.4 43.0
A602/500 NGA6020500HS0FA 562 510 401 264 170 133 93.8 62.9 51.6
A602/580 NGA6020580HS0FA 655 595 468 308 199 155 109 73.4 60.2
A602/750 NGA6020750HS0FA 639 615 527 388 252 195 136 92.7 76.4
A602/1010 NGA6021010HS0FA 852 820 703 517 336 260 181 124 102
A602/1250 NGA6021250HS0FA 1065 1025 878 647 420 325 226 155 127
A602/1510 NGA6021510HS0FA 1267 1230 1054 776 504 390 271 185 153

V
C10 1.80 Vpc
20 °C (l) (w) (h1) (h2)
approx.
kg mOhm A
Ah max.
mm
max.
mm
max.
mm
max.
mm
A406/165 A NGA4060165HS0CA 6 165 246 192 254 275 28.0 2.10 2800 A-Terminal
A406/165 F10 NGA4060165HS0FA 6 165 246 192 254 282 28.5 2.10 2800 F-M10
A412/5.5 SR NGA41205D5HS0RA 12 5.50 152 65.5 94.5 98.4 2.50 138 93.0 SR-6.3
A412/8.5 SR NGA41208D5HS0RA 12 8.50 152 98.0 94.5 98.4 3.60 86.0 150 SR-6.3
A412/12 SR NGA4120012HS0RA 12 12.0 181 76 152 157 5.60 47.0 260 SR-6.3
A412/20 G5 NGA4120020HS0BA 12 20.0 167 176 126 126 9.00 25.0 460 G-M5
A412/32 G6 NGA4120032HS0BA 12 32.0 210 175 175 175 13.6 15.0 784 G-M6
A412/32 F10 NGA4120032HS0FA 12 32.0 210 175 175 181 14.1 15.0 784 F-M10
A412/50 A NGA4120050HS0CA 12 50.0 278 175 190 190 18.5 10.0 1220 A-Terminal
A412/50 F10 NGA4120050HS0FA 12 50.0 278 175 190 196 19.0 10.0 1220 F-M10
A412/50 G6 NGA4120050HS0BA 12 50.0 278 175 190 190 18.5 10.0 1220 G-M6
A412/65 F10 NGA4120065HS0FA 12 65.0 353 175 190 196 23.5 9.00 1414 F-M10
A412/65 G6 NGA4120065HS0BA 12 65.0 353 175 190 190 23.0 9.00 1414 G-M6
A412/90 A NGA4120090HS0CA 12 90.0 286 269 208 230 33.0 7.00 1733 A-Terminal
A412/90 F10 NGA4120090HS0FA 12 90.0 286 269 208 234 33.5 7.00 1733 F-M10
A412/100 A NGA4120100HS0CA 12 100 513 189 195 219 36.5 6.90 1777 A-Terminal
A412/100 F10 NGA4120100HS0FA 12 100 513 189 195 223 37.0 6.90 1777 F-M10
A412/120 A NGA4120120HS0CA 12 120 513 223 195 219 45.0 5.70 2118 A-Terminal
A412/120 F10 NGA4120120HS0FA 12 120 513 223 195 223 45.5 5.70 2118 F-M10
A412/180 A NGA4120180HS0CA 12 180 518 274 216 238 63.0 3.80 3227 A-Terminal
A412/180 F10 NGA4120180HS0FA 12 180 518 274 216 244 63.5 3.80 3227 F-M10
h2 for F10 terminals plus max. 24 mm for connector/screw.
* Actual weight may differ by ±5%
Sonnenschein A400

(A412/180 F10)*
Not to scale!
* Dimensions are also valid for other terminals.
Drawings
Sonnenschein A400
Technical data sheet
exidegroup.com
4
Sonnenschein A400
Constant current discharge
Type Part number 5 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h 24 h
1.85 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA 175 153 143 131 115 98.0 82.0 53.0 41.0 32.4 27.0 18.1 15.9 7.00
A412/5.5SR NGA41205D5HS0RA 9.94 8.34 6.97 5.96 4.85 3.76 3.00 2.00 1.44 1.14 0.96 0.64 0.53 -
A412/8.5SR NGA41208D5HS0RA 15.0 12.0 10.0 8.00 6.90 5.30 4.30 2.83 2.07 1.66 1.39 0.96 0.82 -
A412/12SR NGA4120012HS0RA 18.0 15.0 12.0 11.0 9.00 7.00 5.50 3.34 2.50 2.04 1.74 1.24 1.12 -
A412/20G5 NGA4120020HS0BA 43.4 33.5 27.9 24.3 18.9 15.5 12.7 7.36 5.52 4.32 3.59 2.38 2.00 0.97
A412/32G6 NGA4120032HS0BA 63.6 51.6 39.7 38.4 31.6 23.7 19.2 11.4 8.32 6.84 5.71 3.83 3.20 1.25
A412/50A NGA4120050HS0CA 86.2 72.4 62.3 55.5 45.9 35.3 28.9 18.6 12.8 10.2 8.51 5.71 4.80 1.94
A412/65G6 NGA4120065HS0BA 127 94.7 76.2 70 59.5 49.4 39.3 23.1 16.7 13.4 11.3 7.60 6.50 2.77
A412/90A NGA4120090HS0CA 136 117 99.8 88.9 71.5 55.2 45.7 30.2 22.8 17.6 14.8 10.4 8.90 3.90
A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA 157 134 115 104 84.8 66.0 53.1 34.6 23.8 18.6 15.7 10.8 9.60 4.23
A412/120A NGA4120120HS0CA 170 155 140 121 95.1 75.8 60.0 39.8 28.1 22.4 19.4 14.0 12.0 5.50
A412/180A NGA4120180HS0CA 282 240 211 188 152 122 100 63.1 45.3 34.8 29.5 19.8 18.0 7.50
1.80 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA 211 200 180 158 132 109 88.0 56.0 43.0 33.9 28.2 18.8 16.5 7.00
A412/5.5SR NGA41205D5HS0RA 11.2 9.30 7.77 6.54 5.12 4.03 3.18 2.09 1.50 1.19 0.99 0.67 0.50 -
A412/8.5SR NGA41208D5HS0RA 17.0 14.0 11.0 9.00 7.38 5.65 4.51 2.93 2.13 1.70 1.43 0.99 0.80 -
A412/12SR NGA4120012HS0RA 21.0 18.0 14.0 12.0 10.0 8.00 6.20 3.72 2.75 2.22 1.88 1.32 1.20 -
A412/20G5 NGA4120020HS0BA 45.0 39.6 31.5 26.1 19.8 15.6 12.9 7.45 5.52 4.42 3.59 2.38 2.00 1.00
A412/32G6 NGA4120032HS0BA 75.6 61.2 46.4 43.2 33.9 26.0 21.5 12.2 8.83 7.21 5.99 4.02 3.20 1.25
A412/50A NGA4120050HS0CA 104 86.5 72.1 62.7 50.6 38.9 30.3 19.6 13.3 10.6 8.78 5.89 5.00 2.11
A412/65G6 NGA4120065HS0BA 145 115 92.7 78.1 64.0 52.2 40.8 24.2 17.5 14.0 11.6 7.70 6.50 2.77
A412/90A NGA4120090HS0CA 166 142 118 99.9 79.2 61.1 49.7 31.7 23.5 18.3 15.5 10.8 9.00 4.00
A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA 189 160 133 115 94.3 73.5 58.4 36.0 25.8 19.4 16.4 11.3 10.0 4.23
A412/120A NGA4120120HS0CA 237 185 155 130 102 83.2 67.0 41.9 30.0 23.7 20.1 14.0 12.0 5.50
A412/180A NGA4120180HS0CA 340 282 244 216 168 133 109 66.1 48.2 36.0 30.6 20.4 18.0 7.50
1.75 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA 250 226 210 180 143 115 92.0 58.0 43.7 34.4 28.5 19.1 16.6 7.00

A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA 270 214 169 136 105 80.0 63.3 37.7 27.2 20.0 17.2 11.7 10.0 4.50
A412/120A NGA4120120HS0CA 300 225 175 146 111 88.5 69.5 42.6 30.7 23.7 20.1 14.0 12.0 5.50
A412/180A NGA4120180HS0CA 487 396 326 273 196 148 117 68.5 50.9 37.2 31.6 20.9 18.0 7.50
exidegroup.com
6
Sonnenschein A400
Constant power discharge
Type Part number 2 min 3 min 5 min 7 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h 24 h
1.85 Vpc – Discharge in W/block at 20 °C
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA 1958 1933 1885 1836 1764 1642 1521 1279 1081 936 639 467 379 324 208 173 74.0
A412/5.5SR NGA41205D5HS0RA 153 140 120 106 95.0 79.5 68.7 58.4 44.3 36.4 22.0 16.0 - - - - -
A412/8.5SR NGA41208D5HS0RA 216 200 176 159 141 117 101 84.4 64.8 53.7 31.0 22.0 - - - - -
A412/12SR NGA4120012HS0RA 251 239 219 203 184 156 140 114 89.4 74.8 38.0 29.0 - - - - -
A412/20G5 NGA4120020HS0BA 485 452 389 367 334 284 252 199 161 132 79.2 57.1 46.0 38.4 26.0 21.6 10.2
A412/32G6 NGA4120032HS0BA 747 696 638 585 531 454 403 333 259 213 151 104 81.0 66.0 44.0 36.0 16.0
A412/50A NGA4120050HS0CA 1092 1074 1002 949 876 730 650 549 412 319 193 139 110 85.0 62.0 49.0 23.0
A412/65G6 NGA4120065HS0BA 1562 1486 1404 1292 1171 1016 887 721 556 462 260 195 162 128 89.3 72.4 31.8
A412/90A NGA4120090HS0CA 1854 1781 1642 1511 1367 1188 1086 910 717 596 359 266 214 179 128 105 48.0
A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA 2154 2061 1918 1778 1621 1384 1194 989 775 607 402 270 239 191 127 110 48.0
A412/120A NGA4120120HS0CA 2563 2431 2209 2012 1771 1520 1390 1188 962 791 474 340 276 228 157 133 61.0